
 
 

ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN  

 
 

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE  
TUESDAY, MARCH 2, 2021 – 7:30 A.M.  

DPW GARAGE 3503 E. CTY RD S BELOIT, WI  
 

 

Agenda 
  

1. Call to Order   
  
2. Approve Agenda  
  
3. Public Comment – submit by noon on Monday, March 1, 2021 to 

vanzandt@co.rock.wi.us 
 

4. Approval of Minutes – February 16, 2021  
  
5. Transfers  

 
6. Review of Payments 

 
7. Resolutions and Committee Approval 

A. Awarding Contract for the DPW Wash Bay Renovations  
B. Awarding Contract for Engineering for Boiler Replacements and Energy 

Efficiency Upgrades at Rock County Courthouse 
 

8. Reports, Updates, Discussion and Possible Action  
A. Update on “Dr. Daniel Hale Williams Rock County Resource Center” Project 

1) Approval of Change Orders 
2) Schedule 

B. Update on DPW Garage at Shopiere 
1) Approval of Change Orders 
2) Denied Change Orders 

• Change Order #9 
• Change Order #22 
• Change Order #23 

3) Schedule 
 
 
 

NOTE:  
LOCATION 

IN PERSON MEETING 



 

C. Courthouse Fire Alarm System Upgrade 
1) Approval of Change Orders 

• Change Order #1 $9,981.51 Design Change-equipment 
• Change Order #1 $17,803.94 Design change-labor 

D. Job Center Building – Next steps for building once it is unoccupied 
E. Master Electrician Update 

 
9. Communications, Announcements and Information  
  
10. Tour of DPW Shopiere Garage Facility 

 
11. Adjournment   
 

The County of Rock will provide reasonable accommodations to people with disabilities. Please 
contact us at 608-757-5510 or e-mail countyadmin@co.rock.wi.us at least 48 hours prior to a public 
meeting to discuss any accommodations that may be necessary. 



 
 
 
 

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE 
Minutes – February 16, 2021 

 
 Call to Order.  Chair Potter called the meeting of the General Services Committee to order at 
7:30 A.M., Tuesday, February 16, 2021 via teleconference.  
 
 Committee Members Present:  Supervisors Potter, Wilson, Fox, Homan and Brien (at 7:45 
a.m.).  
  
 Committee Members Absent:  None.  
 
 Staff Members Present:  Josh Smith, County Administrator; Randy Terronez, Assistant to the 
County Administrator; Brent Sutherland, Facilities Management Director; Dave Froeber and Mike 
Parille, Facilities Superintendents. 
  

Others Present: Sups Shirley Williams and Pam Bostwick; Brian Zobel, UW Whitewater at 
Rock County. 

 
 Approval of Agenda. Supervisor Fox moved approval of the agenda, second by Supervisor 
Wilson.  ADOPTED. 
  
 Approval of Minutes – February 2, 2021.  Supervisor Wilson moved approval of the minutes 
of February 2, 2021 as presented, second by Supervisor Fox.  ADOPTED. 
 
 Public Comment.  No comments were submitted.  
 
 Transfers.  None. 

 
Review of Payments.  The committee was informed that the payments for Public Safety and 

Justice were inadvertently included in the Committee packet and the correct payments will be included 
in a future Committee meeting agenda.   

 
Resolutions and Committee Approval 
 
Retaining Venture Architects for Architectural and Engineering Services for Phase I of 
the Sheriff’s Office, Law Enforcement Services Renovation  
 

 “NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly 
assembled this_________________ day of ______________, 2021that a contract for 
architectural/engineering services be awarded to Venture/Architects, of Milwaukee, WI in the 
amount of $3,080,000.” 
 
Supervisor Homan moved approval of the above resolution, second by Supervisor Wilson.  
ADOPTED. 

 



 
2 

 
Approval to contract with Mulrooney Moving and Storage for Occupants moving to the 
new “Dr. Daniel Hale Williams Rock County Resource Center” 
 
“Approval to contract with Mulrooney Moving & Storage/Mayflower transit in the amount of 
$19,900 for moving staff programs from 5 different locations (Health Care Center, Franklin 
Street, Court Street, Council on Aging, and the Job Center) to the newly renovated Dr. Daniel 
Hale Williams Rock County Resource Center upon completion.” 
 
Supervisor Fox moved approval of the above proposal, second by Supervisor Wilson.  
ADOPTED. 
 
Updates, Discussion and Possible Action.   

 
Update on “Dr. Daniel Hale Williams Rock County Resource Center” Project 

  
Approval of Change Orders  None.  

 
  Schedule  Mr. Sutherland reported that the project is on schedule for substantial 
completion, approximately July 1. Work is underway on furniture ordering. 
 
 Update on DPW Garage at Shopiere 
 
  Approval of Change Order #23 Snow Guard $14,960  

Mr. Sutherland noted he mistakenly signed/approved the Change Order in January and 
is requesting Committee approval. The change order would install snow guards on the 
roof of the new salt shed and would prevent damage to the eaves troughs. 

 
Supervisor Homan moved approval of Change Order #23 in the amount of $14,960, 
second by Supervisor Wilson.  ADOPTED with Sup. Fox abstain. 

    
Approval of Change Order #24 Air Compressor $1,526  
Mr. Sutherland noted the work is for a transformer and electrical feed to the air 
compressor.  

 
Supervisor Wilson moved approval of Change Order #24 for a total of $1,526, second 
by Supervisor Homan.  ADOPTED. 

 
 Schedule Mr. Sutherland reported that he would like to have the March1st Committee 

meeting at the DPW Garage at Shopiere site and the committee agreed to meet at the 
site for the March 1, 2021 Committee meeting.  

 
Next Steps for Job Center Building Once it is Vacant 
Mr. Sutherland has been in constant communication with the City of Janesville Economic 

Development staff on possible options. The Committee requested Mr. Sutherland to pursue a 
commercial real estate broker to assist in the building sale.  
 

 



 
3 

 Communications, Announcements and Information.  None. 
 
 Adjournment. Supervisor Brien moved adjournment at 7:52 A.M., second by Supervisor 
Wilson.  ADOPTED. 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
Randy Terronez 
Assistant to the County Administrator  

 
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL APPROVED BY COMMITTEE 

























 1 

 
  

RESOLUTION NO.        AGENDA NO.    
 
 
 RESOLUTION 
 ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
 
The General Services Committee 
INITIATED BY  

 
The General Services Committee 
SUBMITTED BY 

  
Brent Sutherland- Director- 
Facilities Management 
DRAFTED BY 
February 12, 2021 
DATE DRAFTED

  
 
 

Awarding Contract for the DPW Wash Bay Renovations 
 
 

WHEREAS, the wash bay at the Public Works Department  main shop in Janesville  is in poor condition 1 
and needs to be renovated, and;  2 
 3 

WHEREAS the floor and walls are deteriorating and the power washer has had many repairs, and;  4 

 5 
WHEREAS, the work will begin as soon as the winter season is over and the high use from washing the 6 
trucks is completed, and;  7 

 8 
WHEREAS, six bidders responded.  The lowest, most responsive and responsible bidder is Advanced 9 
Building Corporation located in Mc Farland, Wisconsin, at the cost of $185,225,000 and;  10 

  11 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly 12 
assembled this _____ day of ______________, 2021 does hereby approve and authorize awarding a 13 
contract in the amount of $185,225.00 to Advanced Building Corporation of Mc Farland, Wisconsin, 14 
for the DPW Wash Bay Renovations. 15 

 16 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a $9,250.00 contingency also be approved to cover any 17 
unforeseen items. 18 
 
 
Respectfully submitted,                                                               
 
General Services Committee:     
                                                                                                      
_______________________________________              
 Robert Potter, Chair      
 
_______________________________________ 
 Tom Brien, Vice Chair 
 
_______________________________________ 
Dave Homan 
 
_______________________________________ 
Brent Fox 
 
_______________________________________ 
 William Wilson 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 2 

Awarding Contract for the DPW Wash Bay Renovations 
Page 2 
 
 
 
 
 
LEGAL NOTE: 
 
The County Board is authorized to take this action pursuant to secs. 59.01 and 59.51, Wis. Stats.  In 
addition, sec. 59.52(29), Wis. Stats., requires the project to be let to the lowest responsible bidder. 
 
s/Richard Greenlee 
 
Richard Greenlee 
Corporation Counsel 

 
 
FISCAL NOTE: 
 
This project will be funded by cash and the cost will be expensed through future depreciation charges. 
 
/s/Sherry Oja 
 
Sherry Oja 
Finance Director 
 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE: 
 
Recommended. 
 
/s/Josh Smith 
 
Josh Smith 
County Administrator 



 3 

Executive Summary 
Awarding Contract for the DPW Wash Bay Renovation 

 
This resolution is approving contracting with the lowest, most 
responsive and responsible bidder, Advanced Building Corporation of  
McFarland Wisconsin in the amount of $185,225.00 for  the DPW wash 
bay renovations and power washer replacement.  
 
This also provides a 5% contingency fund of $9,250 for any possible 
unforeseen items.  
 
 





 1 

 
   

RESOLUTION NO.        AGENDA NO.    
 
 
 RESOLUTION 
 ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
 
The General Services Committee 
INITIATED BY  

 
The General Services Committee 
SUBMITTED BY 

  
Brent Sutherland- Director- 
Facilities Management 
DRAFTED BY 

 
Feburary 22, 2021 
DATE DRAFTED

1 

Awarding Contract for Engineering for Boiler Replacements and 
Energy Efficiency Upgrades at Rock County Courthouse 

 
WHEREAS, the Courthouse boilers, pumps and controls are in need of replacement;  1 
 2 

WHEREAS, an inspection was completed on the Courthouse boiler system and boiler replacements 3 
along with energy saving measures. The estimated cost is $700,000-$900,000, and;  4 

 5 
WHEREAS, an opportunity to fund this through a performance contract with Johnson Controls 6 
Inc.allows us to replace the boilers and complete energy saving upgrades all while keeping it budget 7 
neutral with a payback over time of ten (10) years., and; 8 
 9 

WHEREAS, the engineering costs of $29,000 for this project will be part of the project cost which will 10 
be budget neutral under a performance contract with Johnson Controls Inc. unless we do not move 11 
forward with the project, and;  12 

 13 
WHEREAS, the implementation costs as well as utilities costs avoidance are guaranteed by Johnson 14 
Controls, Inc., and; 15 
 16 

WHEREAS, Johnson Controls, Inc., was awarded the Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing Contract for 17 
HVAC and building efficiencies (Sourcewell Contract #030817-JHN). 18 
 19 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled 20 
this_________________ day of ______________, 2021, and awards a contract  for engineering to replace 21 
boilers and provide energy efficiency improvements at the Rock County Courthouse in the amount of 22 
$29,000.00, to Johnson Controls, Inc., of Madison, WI. 23 
 
Respectfully submitted,                                                               
 
GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE 
 
_______________________________________ 
Robert Potter, Chair      
 
_______________________________________ 
Tom Brien, Vice Chair 
 
_______________________________________ 
 Dave Homan 
                                   
_______________________________________ 
Brent Fox 
 
_______________________________________ 
William Wilson 
 
 
 
 

 



 2 

Awarding Contract for Engineering for Boiler Replacements and Energy Efficiency  
Upgrades at Rock County Courthouse 
Page 2 
 
 
 
 
LEGAL NOTE: 
 
The County Board is authorized to take this action pursuant to §§ 59.01 and 59.51, Wis. Stats.  
Professional services are not subject to bidding requirements of § 59.52(29), Wis. Stats. 
 
s/Richard Greenlee 
 
Richard Greenlee 
Corporation Counsel 
 
 
 
FISCAL NOTE: 
 
These initial costs will be funded with available capital project funds. These funds will be reimbursed if 
the total project is implemented. 
 
/s/Sherry Oja 
 
Sherry Oja 
Finance Director 
 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE: 
 
Recommended. 
 
/s/Josh Smith 
 
Josh Smith 
County Administrator 



 3 

Executive Summary 
Awarding Contract for Engineering for Boiler Replacements and Energy 

Efficiency Upgrades at Rock County Courthouse 
 

The Courthouse Boilers, Pumps and controls are in need of replacement. The total project 
cost is estimated to be $700,000 - $900,000.  
 
An opportunity to fund this through a performance contract with Johnson Controls Inc. allows 
us to replace the boilers and complete energy saving upgrades all while keeping it budget 
neutral. Johnson Controls provides and installs the equipment and we are billed monthly 
utilizing our energy and maintenance savings. This savings is guaranteed by Johnson 
Controls Inc. This project has a 10 year payback. 
 
The resolution before you is contracting with Johnson Controls Inc. for the engineering costs 
of $29,000 for the replacement of boilers, pumps and controls at the Courthouse.  
 
Once the engineering is completed an implementation resolution with the exact cost will be 
brought forward. If the County moves forward with the implementation Resolution the 
engineering cost will be included in the project cost. If the County does not move forward, the 
engineering cost will be invoiced directly.  
 
Johnsons Controls was awarded the Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing Contract for HVAC 
and building efficiencies (Sourcewell Contract #030817-JHN).  
 
 



COUNTY OF ROCK, WISCONSIN
CHANGE ORDER FORM

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 09
PROJECT NUMBER 2020-25
PROJECT NAME New Vehicle Storage Building and Site 

Improvements Rock County
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER P2001461
CONTRACTOR NAME Corporate Contractors Inc

ARCHITECT FIRM & CONTACT Angus-Young Associates, Inc.
Bradley Werginz B.Werginz@angusyoung.com

A/E JOB NUMBER 61670
DISTRIBUTION OWNER            Brent.Sutherland@co.rock.wi.us

CONTRACTOR Dylan.Adel@cciwi.com
FILE                   __________
OTHER              B.Werginz@angusyoung.com

We propose to provide the following change (s) to our contract for the above reference 
Project, with the contract amount being adjusted by Contract Change Order amount (s) 
stated below.

DESCRIPTION:

Salt Storage Foundation Extras for Rebar & Concrete

Change Order #9
PCO #8 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $4,241,500.00

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS AMOUNT $104,063.26

CURRENT CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $33,385.19

NEW CONTRACT SUM $4,378,948.45

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

OWNER SIGNATURE

mailto:B.Werginz@angusyoung.com
mailto:Brent.Sutherland@co.rock.wi.us
mailto:Dylan.Adel@cciwi.com
mailto:B.Werginz@angusyoung.com


ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SIGNATURE













COUNTY OF ROCK, WISCONSIN
CHANGE ORDER FORM

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 22
PROJECT NUMBER 2020-25
PROJECT NAME New Vehicle Storage Building and Site 

Improvements Rock County
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER P2001461
CONTRACTOR NAME Corporate Contractors Inc. 

ARCHITECT FIRM & CONTACT Angus-Young Associates, Inc.
Bradley Werginz 
B.Werginz@angusyoung.com

A/E JOB NUMBER 61670
DISTRIBUTION OWNER            

Brent.Sutherland@co.rock.wi.us
CONTRACTOR Dylan.Adel@cciwi.com
FILE                   __________
OTHER              
B.Werginz@angusyoung.com

We propose to provide the following change (s) to our contract for the above 
reference Project, with the contract amount being adjusted by Contract Change 
Order amount (s) stated below.

DESCRIPTION:
Concrete heat charges and additives               PCO #23

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $4,241,500.00

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS 
AMOUNT

$193,305.79

CURRENT CHANGE ORDER 
AMOUNT

$10,798.63

NEW CONTRACT SUM $4,445,604.42

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

OWNER SIGNATURE

ARCHITECT / ENGINEER 
SIGNATURE

Bradley%20Werginz%20B.Werginz@angusyoung.com
Bradley%20Werginz%20B.Werginz@angusyoung.com


 

PENDING CHANGE ORDER 
Corporate Contractors Inc 
20588- - Rock County Vehicle Storage Building 
Concrete heat charges and additives 

Page 1 

 
DATE: 1/15/2021 

PCO#:         23 

 

 

To: Brent Sutherland From: Dylan Adel 
 Rock County Wisconsin  Corporate Contractors Inc 
 3715 N Newville Rd  3800 Gateway Blvd. Suite 200 
 Janesville, WI 53545  Beloit, WI 53511 

Phone:  Phone: 6083145642 
Fax:  Fax:  

Email: brent.sutherland@co.rock.wi.us Email: dylan.adel@cciwi.com 
CC: 

 

Below is the detail for our proposal to complete the following changes in contract work: 
 

PCO Item Status Change 
(in Days) 

Quantity UM Unit Price Amount 

         1 : Concrete heat charges and additives Pending 
Approval 

 0.000 LS 0.00000 10798.63 

 

 
 

Change Order Amount Requested: $10798.63 
 

Change Order Reservation of Rights 
Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Change Order, this change order only includes direct costs and does not waive 
claims for any delays, inefficiencies, disruption or suspension, extended overhead, acceleration, and the cumulative impact of 
this and other change orders issued to this date. No additional time beyond that authorized in this change order is sought as of 
this date based upon what is foreseeable now, but we are not waiving claims for additional time should circumstances change for 
reasons beyond our control. 

 
Submitted By:    Approved                  Denied   

 
 
 

 

 

    

Dylan Adel Date  Brent Sutherland Date 
   Rock County Wisconsin  

    

 

















COUNTY OF ROCK, WISCONSIN
CHANGE ORDER FORM

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 23
PROJECT NUMBER 2020-25
PROJECT NAME New Vehicle Storage Building and Site 

Improvements Rock County
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER P2001461
CONTRACTOR NAME Corporate Contractors Inc. 

ARCHITECT FIRM & CONTACT Angus-Young Associates, Inc.
Bradley Werginz 
B.Werginz@angusyoung.com

A/E JOB NUMBER 61670
DISTRIBUTION OWNER            

Brent.Sutherland@co.rock.wi.us
CONTRACTOR Dylan.Adel@cciwi.com
FILE                   __________
OTHER              B.Werginz@angusyoung.com

We propose to provide the following change (s) to our contract for the above 
reference Project, with the contract amount being adjusted by Contract Change 
Order amount (s) stated below.

DESCRIPTION:

Temp Heat   POC 24

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $4,241,500.00

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS 
AMOUNT

$198,764.75

CURRENT CHANGE ORDER 
AMOUNT

$13,082.61

NEW CONTRACT SUM $4,453,347.36

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

OWNER SIGNATURE

ARCHITECT / ENGINEER 
SIGNATURE

Bradley%20Werginz%20B.Werginz@angusyoung.com
Bradley%20Werginz%20B.Werginz@angusyoung.com


 

PENDING CHANGE ORDER 
Corporate Contractors Inc 
20588- - Rock County Vehicle Storage Building 
Temp Heating Cost 

Page 1 

 
DATE: 1/21/2021 

PCO#:         24 

 

 

To: Brent Sutherland From: Dylan Adel 
 Rock County Wisconsin  Corporate Contractors Inc 
 3715 N Newville Rd  3800 Gateway Blvd. Suite 200 
 Janesville, WI 53545  Beloit, WI 53511 

Phone:  Phone: 6083145642 
Fax:  Fax:  

Email: brent.sutherland@co.rock.wi.us Email: dylan.adel@cciwi.com 
CC: 

 

Below is the detail for our proposal to complete the following changes in contract work: 
 

PCO Item Status Change 
(in Days) 

Quantity UM Unit Price Amount 

         1 : Temp Heating Cost  Pending 
Pricing 

 0.000 LS 0.00000 13082.61 

 

 
 

Change Order Amount Requested: $13082.61 
 

Change Order Reservation of Rights 
Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Change Order, this change order only includes direct costs and does not waive 
claims for any delays, inefficiencies, disruption or suspension, extended overhead, acceleration, and the cumulative impact of 
this and other change orders issued to this date. No additional time beyond that authorized in this change order is sought as of 
this date based upon what is foreseeable now, but we are not waiving claims for additional time should circumstances change for 
reasons beyond our control. 

 
Submitted By:    Approved                  Denied   

 
 
 

 

 

    

Dylan Adel Date  Brent Sutherland Date 
   Rock County Wisconsin  

    

 



JC Detail

Trans#Mth Units Hours CostDate Date

Posted Actual

Description
Trans

Type Source

20588-  Rock County Vehicle Storage Building   

01-5123-                     Temp Heat   1    M  

 504212/20 12/29/20 12/16/20  0.00  54.31AP  0.0002179 CAPITAL ONE COMMERCI 71687 06 5151 / 

TR# 788 / 1 / APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 504312/20 12/29/20 12/14/20  0.00  244.27AP  0.0002179 CAPITAL ONE COMMERCI 44278 07 7025 / 

TR# 790 / 1 / APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 506112/20 12/29/20 12/15/20  0.00  20.01AP  0.0002179 CAPITAL ONE COMMERCI 44201 07 7467 / 

TR# 809 / 1 / APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 0.00  318.59Total for Cost Type:   1  0.000

01-5123-                     Temp Heat   5    O  

 1200512/20 01/11/21 12/18/20  0.00  845.16AP  0.0001569 FERRELLGAS   1113890117 / TR# 1339 / 1 / 

APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 1200612/20 01/11/21 12/17/20  0.00  186.72AP  0.0001569 FERRELLGAS   1113890710 / TR# 1340 / 1 / 

APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 1200712/20 01/11/21 12/17/20  0.00  1,209.98AP  0.0001569 FERRELLGAS   1113890729 / TR# 1341 / 1 / 

APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 1200812/20 01/11/21 12/21/20  0.00  739.70AP  0.0001569 FERRELLGAS   1113955558 / TR# 1342 / 1 / 

APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 1200912/20 01/11/21 12/23/20  0.00  465.72AP  0.0001569 FERRELLGAS   1113998616 / TR# 1343 / 1 / 

APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 1201012/20 01/11/21 12/26/20  0.00  261.59AP  0.0001569 FERRELLGAS   2011181287 / TR# 1344 / 1 / 

APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 1201112/20 01/11/21 12/15/20  0.00  589.49AP  0.0001569 FERRELLGAS   1113834097 / TR# 1345 / 1 / 

APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 1201212/20 01/11/21 12/14/20  0.00  149.80AP  0.0001569 FERRELLGAS   1113834555 / TR# 1346 / 1 / 

APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 1201312/20 01/11/21 12/16/20  0.00  112.87AP  0.0001569 FERRELLGAS   1113889922 / TR# 1347 / 1 / 

APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 1201412/20 01/11/21 12/18/20  0.00  340.47AP  0.0001569 FERRELLGAS   1113890122 / TR# 1348 / 1 / 

APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 1201512/20 01/11/21 12/16/20  0.00  1,205.25AP  0.0001569 FERRELLGAS   1113890593 / TR# 1349 / 1 / 

APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 1201612/20 01/11/21 12/26/20  0.00  994.63AP  0.0001569 FERRELLGAS   2011181284 / TR# 1350 / 1 / 

APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 1366212/20 01/13/21 12/14/20  0.00  111.58AP  0.0001152 BLACKHAWK PROPANE CO 705137 / TR# 

1435 / 1 / APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 1366312/20 01/13/21 12/16/20  0.00  111.58AP  0.0001152 BLACKHAWK PROPANE CO 705504 / TR# 

1436 / 1 / APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 177401/21 01/19/21 12/21/20  0.00  1,054.60AP  0.0001569 FERRELLGAS   1113956405B1 / TR# 313 / 1 

/ APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 177501/21 01/19/21 12/23/20  0.00  468.37AP  0.0001569 FERRELLGAS   1113998612B1 / TR# 314 / 1 

/ APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 0.00  8,847.51Total for Cost Type:   5  0.000

01-5123-                     Temp Heat   7    RE  

 148201/21 01/13/21 01/04/21  0.00  1,935.93AP  0.0001047 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS  R67610 / TR# 

54 / 1 / APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 148301/21 01/13/21 01/04/21  0.00  791.25AP  0.0001047 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS  R67611 / TR# 

55 / 1 / APCo: 1  Temp Heat

AP Entry

 0.00  2,727.18Total for Cost Type:   7  0.000

 0.00  11,893.28Total For Phase: 01-5123-

 0.00  11,893.28Total For Job: 20588-

 11,893.28 0.00Total For Company:1

Page 11 Corporate Contractors, Inc.

JCDetail.rpt

01/21/21  10:18:52 AM

MM/DD/YY



 
 
 
 
 

COUNTY OF ROCK, WISCONSIN 
CHANGE ORDER FORM 

 
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER CO#1 
PROJECT NUMBER  
PROJECT NAME 
 

Rock County Courthouse Fire Alarm Upgrade 

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER P2001885 
CONTRACTOR NAME 
 

 Omni Technologies LLC 

ARCHITECT FIRM & CONTACT 
 

Angus Young Associates 
Collin Keeton – Electrical Designer 
608-756-2326 

A/E JOB NUMBER 66453 
DISTRIBUTION OWNER             __________ 

CONTRACTOR ________ 
FILE                   __________ 
OTHER              __________ 
 

We propose to provide the following change (s) to our contract for the above reference 
Project, with the contract amount being adjusted by Contract Change Order amount (s) 
stated below. 
DESCRIPTION:  
Change order to original design per DSPS plan review. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $58,169.00 
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS AMOUNT  
CURRENT CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $9981.51 
NEW CONTRACT SUM $68,150.51 
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE  
OWNER SIGNATURE  
ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SIGNATURE  

 

 



 
 
 
 
 

COUNTY OF ROCK, WISCONSIN 
CHANGE ORDER FORM 

 
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER CO#1 
PROJECT NUMBER  
PROJECT NAME 
 

Rock County Fire Alarm Replacement  

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER P2001886 
CONTRACTOR NAME 
 

 Electric Construction ,Inc 

ARCHITECT FIRM & CONTACT 
 

Angus Young Associates 
Collin Keeton – Electrical Designer 
608-756-2326 

A/E JOB NUMBER 66453 
DISTRIBUTION OWNER             __________ 

CONTRACTOR ________ 
FILE                   __________ 
OTHER              __________ 
 

We propose to provide the following change (s) to our contract for the above reference 
Project, with the contract amount being adjusted by Contract Change Order amount (s) 
stated below. 
DESCRIPTION:  
Change order to original design per DSPS plan review. This is the labor cost for the 
installation of the missing devices.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $290,351.00 
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS AMOUNT 0 
CURRENT CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $17, 803.94 
NEW CONTRACT SUM $308,154.94 
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE  
OWNER SIGNATURE  
ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SIGNATURE  

 


	Agenda
	4. Approval of Minutes February 16, 2021
	6. Review of Payments
	7.A. Awarding Contract for the DPW Wash Bay Renovations
	7.B. Awarding Contract for Engineering for Boiler Replacements and Engery Efficiency Upgrades at Rock County Courthouse
	8.B.2. Denied Change Order #9
	8.B.2. Denied Change Order #22
	8.B.2. Denied Change Order #23
	8.C.1. Change Order #1 $9,981.51 Design Change -equipment
	8.C.2. Change Order #1 $17,803.94 Design Change-Labor



